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1. 74-08-TAP19. Step B. Management will pay ODL'S a total of 5.25 
hours of overtime or penalty pay as applicable due to a clerk 
performing City Carrier duties. 
2. 74-08-AC31. Step B. Management violated the VOE survey rules and 
will comply with the VOE Survey distribution instructions from this 
point forward. 
3. 74-08-AC32. Step B. Management violated the National Agreement 
by not placing the Grievant in the correct step. Management must 
change the salary from $43,230.00 to $47,253.00 and make all other 
adjustments for overtime, etc. within 18 days. 
4. 74-08-TAP31. Informal A. Grievant is hereby reimbursed 50 cents 
for having to call back to the Post Office for instructions when 
the Grievant could not make it back in the authorized time. 
5. 74-08-TAP30. Informal A. Grievant is hereby reimbursed $1.05 for 
having to call back to the Post Office for instructions on three 
separate occasions when the Grievant could not make it back in the 
authorized time. 
6. 74-08-TAP32. Formal A. Management refused to convert the senior 
PTF to regular to fill a residual vacancy. We withdrew the 
grievance when management provided documentation of when the PTF 
would be converted.  
7. 74-08-KL15. Informal A. REMOVAL alleging Improper Conduct on the 
workroom floor is reduced to a Letter of Warning that will not be 
cited as a prior element unless a future incident is for Improper 
Conduct. 
8. 74-08-AC41. Step B. Letter of Demand for $340.35 is rescinded. 
9. 74-08-AC42. Step B. Letter of Demand for $466.07 is rescinded. 
10. 74-08-AC39. Formal A. Management failed to timely pay the 
Grievant 50 cents for a call-back grievance settlement. Resolved; 
The Grievant will now be paid a lump sum of $2.50. 
11. 74-08-AC37. Formal A. Management failed to timely pay the 
Grievant $66.99 for a Step B settlement for an Article 8 violation. 
Resolved; The Grievant will now be paid a lump sum of $91.99. 
12. 74-08-AC38. Formal A. Management failed to timely pay the 
Grievant 50 cents for a call-back grievance settlement. Resolved; 
The Grievant will now be paid a lump sum of $3.05. 



 

 

13. 74-08-TAP34. Formal A. Management violated Article 8 Section 5G 
 of the National Agreement (overtime rules.)  7 NON-ODL’S are 
hereby awarded an additional 150 percent for a total of 9.80 hours 
and 3 ODL’S are hereby paid a total of 9.80 hours of overtime. 
14. 74-08-TAP37. Formal A. Management will provide the Union 
information requests within 24 hours. 
 
 
 
 


